

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6725-6727/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2011
No.450/2007 , CRLRA No.451/2007 , CRLRA No.452/2007
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

in CRLRA
of The HIGH

HARINARAYAN G BAJAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ishwari Prasad A. Bagaria, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms. Uma Ishwari Bagaria, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mohita Bagati, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Nijhawan, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the

parties.

SLP(C) No. 6725-6727/2011

In order to do complete justice in the
matter, we deem it appropriate to issue notice to

the Company - Sesa Goa Ltd, Sesa Ghar, 20 EDC
Complex, Patto, Panjim, Goa - 403 001 as well as
to the son of the petitioner herein - Shailesh H.
Bajaj, 406, Commerce House, 140, N.M. Road, Fort,
Mumbai - 400023 returnable on 1st of November,
2011.

Liberty is granted to file documents.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR