

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No.778 of 2012

(From the final judgment
Nos.450, 451 and 452 of
JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

and order dated 19/07/2011 in CRA
2007 passed by The HIGH COURT OF

HARINARAYAN G. BAJAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional
documents and stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) Nos.6725-6727/2011
(With office report)

Date: 12/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.K. Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Rajveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SLP 6725-27/11
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.01.15

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

18:43:17 IST
Reason:

SLP 6725-27/11

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

SLP 6725-27/11
SLP(Crl.) 778/12

Ms. Garima Prasad, AOR

Let the matter be listed for further hearing on
19th January, 2015, at 2.00 p.m.

There shall be stay of further proceedings before
the learned Arbitrator, that is continuing before the Delhi
Arbitration Centre, situated in the Delhi High Court Campus,
till the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall obtain
instructions, whether his son has instituted a civil suit, as
mentioned in the application preferred by the respondent, in
the Original Side of the Bombay High Court for the same self
relief.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master